NJW4107
 - 1 - Ver.3.0
45V Io=300mA LDO
■FEATURES                                              ■GENERAL DESCRIPTION
■APPLICATION                                           ■TYPICAL APPLICATION
NJW4107-A
VIN VOUT
CONTROL

 - 3 - Ver.3.0
■MARK INFORMATION
■ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
PACKAGE
OUTLINE
AUTOMOTIVE
SPEC
RoHS
HALOGEN-
FREE
TERMINAL
FINISH
MARKING
WEIGHT
(mg)
MOQ
(pcs)
NJW4107U2-33A 3.3V SOT-89-5-2 - yes yes Sn-2Bi 131 61 1000
NJW4107U2-05A 5.0V SOT-89-5-2 - yes yes Sn-2Bi 141 61 1000
NJW4107U2-08A 8.0V SOT-89-5-2 - yes yes Sn-2Bi 1A1 61 1000
NJW4107U2-33A-T1 3.3V SOT-89-5-2 yes yes yes Sn-2Bi 151 61 1000
NJW4107U2-05A-T1 5.0V SOT-89-5-2 yes yes yes Sn-2Bi 161 61 1000
NJW4107U3-33B 3.3V SOT-89-3 - yes yes Sn-2Bi 33D 61 1000
NJW4107U3-05B 5.0V SOT-89-3 - yes yes Sn-2Bi 50D 61 1000
NJW4107U3-08B 8.0V SOT-89-3 - yes yes Sn-2Bi 80D 61 1000
NJW4107U3-33B-T1 3.3V SOT-89-3 yes yes yes Sn-2Bi 33R 61 1000
NJW4107U3-05B-T1 5.0V SOT-89-3 yes yes yes Sn-2Bi 50R 61 1000
Note)  "-" is non-evaluation. Please contact your sales representative for more information.
Note) AEC-Q100 grade 1 qualified T1 specification only
■ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
Input Voltage VIN -0.3 to +45 V
Control Pin Voltage(1) VCONT -0.3 to +45 V
Output Voltage VOUT -0.3 to VIN  +17 V
Power Dissipation(Ta=25C)
SOT-89
PD
(2-layer / 4-layer)
mW
625(2)/ 2400(3)
Junction Temperature Range Tj -40 to +150 °C
Operating Temperature Range Topr -40 to +125 °C
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -50 to +150 °C
(1): Applied for A version.
(2): Mounted on glass epoxy board. (76.2114.31.6mm: based on EIA/JEDEC standard, 2Layers)
(3): Mounted on glass epoxy board. (76.2114.31.6mm: based on EIA/JEDEC standard, 4Layers), internal Cu area: 74.2x74.2mm
(For 4Layers :Applying 74.2 x 74.2mm inner Cu area and thermal via hole to board based on JEDEC standard JESD51-5)
■RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
Operating Voltage Range VIN 4.0 to 40 V
Control Voltage VCONT 0 to 40 V
NJW4107  U2  -  05 A  -  T1  (TE1)
Device Name Package
U2 :SOT-89-5-2
U3 :SOT-89-3
Output